in 2014 was +$11,000 higher than
TTM 1Q18

171 combined Other
(Non-Tier 1)

Generally leveraged to
production &
construction support
activities

Dayrates remain lower
than peak levels, but
tend to experience less
pricing volatility

5

TDW: 75 Non-Tier 1 Active Vessels

GLF: 16 Non-Tier 1 Active Vessels

Combined: 80 Non-Tier 1 Stacked Vessels GLF: 16 Tier 1 Active Vessels

TDW: 15 Tier 1 Stacked/New Construction

TDW: 66 Tier 1 Active Vessels

GLF: 5 Tier 1 Stacked Vessels

Tidewater / GulfMark Offshore Combination | ©2018 Tidewater Inc.

* Tier 1 vessels include:
• PSVs ≤ 10 years old, DP2 and with a clear deck area of ≥ 700 m2
• AHTSs ≤ 10 years old, DP2 and with bollard pull of ≥ 80t

Strongest Financial Position in the OSV Sector
Combined company equity market capitalization is ~$1.25 billion, based on Tidewater’s
closing stock price on July 13, 2018
Concurrent with closing, $100 mm in outstanding GulfMark debt is expected to be repaid

• Transaction adjustments include impact of 1.100x exchange ratio, the early repayment of GulfMark
debt and frictional costs, including make-whole payments to holders of GulfMark debt
 Tidewater GulfMark Adjustment Pro Forma

Shares Outstanding1,2 30 - 11 41

Cash $445 $53 ($127) $371

Total Debt $448 $92 ($92) $448

Net Debt $3 $40 $34 $77

Total Debt / Total Cap.3 31% - - 25%

Net Debt / Net Cap.3 - - - 6%
Note: Numbers shown are pro forma as of 3/31/18.
1 Other than shares outstanding, includes 3.9 million new creditor warrants, each of which is exercisable into a share of common stock at a price of $0.001.

2 Excludes 1.16 million RSUs issued in connection with Tidewater’s 2017 stock incentive plan, which generally vests over 3 years.
3 Book basis

 6 Tidewater / GulfMark Offshore Combination | ©2018 Tidewater Inc.

Significant Cost Synergies

$33 $112 $145
million

$100
million

Relative to $145 million of
combined LTM G&A, combined
company’s run-rate annual